

Kamdhenu University

Our Motto: Welfare of all living beings

Dr. B. N. Patel, Ph D Director of Student Welfare dsw.ku.guj@gmail.com +91 7573035108

Read: 1. Minutes of Meeting of University Advisory Committee NSS Meeting held on 13.8.2020 2. Approval of Hon. Vice Chancellor on dated 24.08.2020.

<u>Circular</u>

Tree plantation is not just something that should be done; instead, it is a necessity, the urgent need of the hour. Planting of trees is especially important to protect our environment against air pollution and global warming. To this end, Kamdhenu University is going to organize the *SELFIE with SAPLING Campaign* during 24-30 August, 2020 as mentioned below as per read 1 and 2. All staff and students of constituent and affiliated colleges, polytechnics, PG centers and University headquarter are requested to plant a tree at nearby their home and be a part of *Selfie with Sapling Campaign* and upload the selfies on link.

SELFIE with SAPLING Campaign (24-30 August, 2020)

- Plant a sapling and nurture it.
- Take selfie with it and upload on the given Link. https://forms.gle/gUAQmPWSv1vgPVWG7
- Which will be uploaded on Kamdhenu University websites and University Social media accounts.
- Upload your selfie on your social media accounts.
- All student / staff can participate.
- Motivate others to join hands for Nobel cause.

All Participants are also requested to send the selfie with same plant at interval of 3-6 months each. We will broadcast the growth of the plant on Kamdhenu University websites and University Social media accounts at each interval. This order has been issued in the interest of Kamdhenu University with the approval of Hon'ble vice chancellor.

Director of Students' Welfare

No. KU/DSW/U-5/online Comp/ 911/2020

Dt. 24/08/2020

Encl: Poster of SELFIE with SAPLING Campaign

Copy to:

- 1) All Officer of the Kamdhenu University, Gandhinagar
- 2) All Deans of the Kamdhenu University, Gandhinagar
- 3) All Principal of College/PG center of Kamdhenu University, Gandhinagar
- 4) PS to VC Kamdhenu University, Gandhinagar
- 5) PS to Registrar Kamdhenu University, Gandhinagar
- 6) Computer Programmer for uploading on KU website.